

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2311


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 02
ND

 JANUARY, 2018/ PAUSHA 12, 1939 (SAKA)


CREATION OF SECOND CAPITAL


2311. DR. BOORA NARSAIAH GOUD:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to create second capital in South

India (Hyderabad, Telangana State); and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)

(a): No Madam.

(b): In view of (a) above, question does not arise.

********

